

Riverside District #96

Function Summary Expenditures

From Date: 1/1/2025

To Date: 1/31/2025

Fiscal Year: 2024-2025

- Subtotal by Collapse Mask
 Include pre encumbrance
 Print accounts with zero balance
 Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
 Exclude Inactive Accounts with zero balance

Account Number	Description	GL Budget	Range To Date	YTD	Balance	Encumbrance	Budget Balance	% Bud
10.5.1100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	All Students	\$13,448,110.99	\$1,037,858.81	\$6,588,317.97	\$6,859,793.02	\$6,336,389.81	\$523,403.21	3.89%
10.5.1200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Special Education	\$3,870,611.66	\$305,983.46	\$1,632,043.04	\$2,238,568.62	\$1,726,882.07	\$511,686.55	13.22%
10.5.1500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Earnings on Investments	\$312,053.41	\$4,805.92	\$116,134.25	\$195,919.16	\$113,798.38	\$82,120.78	26.32%
10.5.1600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Summer School Programs	\$376,319.15	\$26,989.68	\$183,832.75	\$192,486.40	\$175,432.67	\$17,053.73	4.53%
10.5.1800.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Bilingual Programs	\$68,553.34	\$5,059.48	\$25,942.61	\$42,610.73	\$28,737.00	\$13,873.73	20.24%
10.5.1900.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Truant Alternative & Optional	\$827,000.00	\$51,044.61	\$320,773.63	\$506,226.37	\$350,157.86	\$156,068.51	18.87%
10.5.2100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Pupils	\$2,315,395.03	\$184,003.87	\$1,008,336.03	\$1,307,059.00	\$952,665.67	\$354,393.33	15.31%
10.5.2200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Instructional	\$1,650,206.71	\$81,711.19	\$1,033,695.81	\$1,616,510.90	\$370,871.39	\$245,639.51	14.89%
10.5.2300.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-General Admin	\$1,070,713.15	\$83,621.61	\$614,047.16	\$456,665.99	\$372,229.75	\$84,436.24	7.89%
10.5.2400.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-School Admini	\$1,519,861.40	\$133,689.21	\$887,024.80	\$632,836.60	\$626,100.03	\$6,736.57	0.44%
10.5.2500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$1,230,463.38	\$90,552.00	\$651,648.18	\$578,815.20	\$368,139.83	\$210,675.37	17.12%
10.5.2600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Central	\$199,478.61	\$12,223.39	\$108,447.36	\$91,031.25	\$47,634.17	\$43,397.08	21.76%
10.5.3700.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Nonpublic School Pupils' Servi	\$22,676.83	\$1,347.18	\$7,056.93	\$15,619.90	\$8,756.65	\$6,863.25	30.27%
10.5.3800.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Home/School Services	\$3,798.00	\$0.00	\$2,290.29	\$1,507.71	\$1,712.63	(\$204.92)	-5.40%
10.5.4100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Payments to Other Governmental	\$9,625,621.00	\$0.00	\$995,035.19	\$8,630,585.81	\$32,720.93	\$8,597,864.88	89.32%
10.5.4200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Tuition to Other Gov't Units(\$1,730,227.00	\$0.00	\$1,622,301.89	\$107,925.11	\$0.00	\$107,925.11	6.24%
	Fund: Education - 10	\$38,271,089.66	\$2,018,890.41	\$15,796,927.89	\$22,474,161.77	\$11,512,228.84	\$10,961,932.93	28.64%
20.5.2500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$3,793,356.75	\$363,089.27	\$2,605,078.35	\$1,188,278.40	\$1,109,547.93	\$78,730.47	2.08%
20.5.2900.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Other Support Services	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	100.00%
20.5.4100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Payments to Other Governmental	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,893.48	(\$3,893.48)	\$0.00	(\$3,893.48)	0.00%
	Fund: Operations & Maintenance - 20	\$3,795,356.75	\$363,089.27	\$2,608,971.83	\$1,186,384.92	\$1,109,547.93	\$76,836.99	2.02%
40.5.2500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$954,850.00	\$163,453.29	\$504,653.45	\$450,196.55	\$10,367.16	\$439,829.39	46.06%
	Fund: Transportation - 40	\$954,850.00	\$163,453.29	\$504,653.45	\$450,196.55	\$10,367.16	\$439,829.39	46.06%
50.5.1100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	All Students	\$11,069.00	\$1,018.70	\$5,168.28	\$5,900.72	\$5,797.57	\$103.15	0.93%
50.5.1200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Special Education	\$79,121.08	\$7,350.51	\$38,258.21	\$40,862.87	\$35,349.00	\$5,513.87	6.97%
50.5.1500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Earnings on Investments	\$1,280.99	\$8.58	\$766.73	\$514.26	\$711.07	(\$196.81)	-15.36%
50.5.1600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Summer School Programs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$320.89	(\$320.89)	\$0.00	(\$320.89)	0.00%
50.5.2100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Pupils	\$27,837.03	\$2,458.72	\$13,013.54	\$14,823.49	\$10,899.10	\$3,924.39	14.10%
50.5.2200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Instructional	\$25,481.51	\$2,034.52	\$13,667.73	\$11,813.78	\$10,259.17	\$1,554.61	6.10%
50.5.2300.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-General Admin	\$8,098.20	\$625.02	\$4,707.09	\$3,391.11	\$3,033.95	\$357.16	4.41%
50.5.2400.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-School Admini	\$20,146.97	\$2,035.83	\$12,088.90	\$8,058.07	\$8,438.04	(\$379.97)	-1.89%
50.5.2500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$116,235.23	\$8,805.64	\$65,308.28	\$50,926.95	\$36,925.34	\$14,001.61	12.05%
50.5.2600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Central	\$5,173.29	\$417.54	\$3,023.19	\$2,150.10	\$2,127.90	\$22.20	0.43%
	Fund: IMRF - 50	\$294,443.30	\$24,755.06	\$156,322.84	\$138,120.46	\$113,541.14	\$24,579.32	8.35%
51.5.1100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	All Students	\$151,259.15	\$12,531.59	\$69,501.99	\$81,757.16	\$76,684.05	\$5,073.11	3.35%
51.5.1200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Special Education	\$101,395.74	\$9,126.74	\$47,689.37	\$53,706.37	\$46,172.30	\$7,534.07	7.43%
51.5.1500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Earnings on Investments	\$4,996.85	\$65.54	\$2,108.57	\$2,888.28	\$1,931.77	\$956.51	19.14%
51.5.1600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Summer School Programs	\$3,558.73	\$295.90	\$2,432.61	\$1,126.12	\$1,923.10	(\$796.98)	-22.40%
51.5.1800.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Bilingual Programs	\$689.51	\$52.02	\$308.30	\$381.21	\$381.21	\$0.00	0.00%
51.5.2100.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Pupils	\$50,588.07	\$4,088.04	\$22,116.75	\$28,471.32	\$19,807.95	\$8,663.37	17.13%
51.5.2200.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Instructional	\$29,390.28	\$2,396.62	\$16,617.76	\$12,772.52	\$12,090.71	\$681.81	2.32%
51.5.2300.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-General Admin	\$15,901.68	\$1,277.75	\$9,247.21	\$6,654.47	\$6,238.33	\$416.14	2.62%
51.5.2400.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-School Admini	\$30,982.83	\$2,942.72	\$18,453.55	\$12,529.28	\$12,658.10	(\$128.82)	-0.42%
51.5.2500.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$124,185.33	\$9,475.78	\$69,798.50	\$54,386.83	\$39,260.92	\$15,125.91	12.18%
51.5.2600.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Support Services-Central	\$5,727.72	\$468.10	\$3,330.50	\$2,397.22	\$2,340.39	\$56.83	0.99%
51.5.3700.000.0000.000.0000.0000	Nonpublic School Pupils' Servi	\$137.04	\$13.64	\$71.39	\$65.65	\$88.27	(\$22.62)	-16.51%
	Fund: Social Security - 51	\$518,812.93	\$42,734.44	\$261,676.50	\$257,136.43	\$219,577.10	\$37,559.33	7.24%

Riverside District #96

Function Summary Expenditures

From Date: 1/1/2025

To Date: 1/31/2025

Fiscal Year: 2024-2025

- Subtotal by Collapse Mask
 Include pre encumbrance
 Print accounts with zero balance
 Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
 Exclude Inactive Accounts with zero balance

Account Number	Description	GL Budget	Range To Date	YTD	Balance	Encumbrance	Budget Balance	% Bud
60.5.2500.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$3,008,541.00	\$91,495.01	\$2,324,638.40	\$683,902.60	\$169,583.88	\$514,318.72	17.10%
	Fund: Capital Projects - 60	\$3,008,541.00	\$91,495.01	\$2,324,638.40	\$683,902.60	\$169,583.88	\$514,318.72	17.10%
80.5.1100.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	All Students	\$27,982.46	\$0.00	\$21,953.04	\$6,029.42	\$0.00	\$6,029.42	21.55%
80.5.1200.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Special Education	\$11,632.59	\$0.00	\$9,352.39	\$2,280.20	\$0.00	\$2,280.20	19.60%
80.5.1500.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Earnings on Investments	\$1,025.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,025.02	\$0.00	\$1,025.02	100.00%
80.5.1600.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Summer School Programs	\$1,146.34	\$0.00	\$509.66	\$636.68	\$0.00	\$636.68	55.54%
80.5.2100.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-Pupils	\$6,403.58	\$0.00	\$3,988.12	\$2,415.46	\$0.00	\$2,415.46	37.72%
80.5.2200.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-Instructional	\$3,148.31	\$0.00	\$1,410.10	\$1,738.21	\$0.00	\$1,738.21	55.21%
80.5.2300.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-General Admin	\$106,805.02	\$0.00	\$124,083.50	(\$17,278.48)	\$0.00	(\$17,278.48)	-16.18%
80.5.2400.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-School Admini	\$4,417.03	\$0.00	\$2,038.66	\$2,378.37	\$0.00	\$2,378.37	53.85%
80.5.2500.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-Business	\$7,514.16	\$0.00	\$5,512.89	\$2,001.27	\$0.00	\$2,001.27	26.63%
80.5.2600.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Support Services-Central	\$283.92	\$0.00	\$169.89	\$114.03	\$0.00	\$114.03	40.16%
80.5.3000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	Community Services	\$35.47	\$0.00	\$12.75	\$22.72	\$0.00	\$22.72	64.05%
	Fund: Tort - 80	\$170,393.90	\$0.00	\$169,031.00	\$1,362.90	\$0.00	\$1,362.90	0.80%
Grand Total:		\$47,013,487.54	\$2,704,417.48	\$21,822,221.91	\$25,191,265.63	\$13,134,846.05	\$12,056,419.58	25.64%

End of Report